Parts Book PB-0127
ZF-FreedomLine Transmission
Revised 07-2006
1338 752 001
How to Use This Parts Book
This parts book contains information for ZF-FreedomLine transmission.
Each component table in this catalog contains the following information:
 Item......................................................  The numbers in the Item column correspond to the numbers in the illustration

Notes
1
Model Nomenclature
4004246a
Platform
Z = ZF-FreedomLine
Forward Speeds
12 = 12 speed
16 = 16 speed
Overdrive/Direct
O = Overdrive
Blank = Direct drive
Ratio
A = A ratio
Reman Identifier
R = Reman
ZF-FreedomLine
Transmission
Engine Type
S60 = DDC S60
C10 = CAT C10/C12/C13
C15 = CAT C15/C16
ISX = Cummins ISX
ISM = Cummins ISM
ASET = Mack ASET-AC
MEB = Mercedes MBE 4000 w/exhaust brake
MTB = Mercedes MBE 4000 w/turbo brake
VED = Volvo VED12D
SXE = Cummins ISX w/Volvo VECU
M O Z 12 A A # # # # R
Transmission Type
A = Fully automated
ZF-FreedomLine Transmission Aftermarket Part Numbers
2
Model Nomenclature
12-Speed ZF-FreedomLine Transmission
Transmission
Type
Model
Number
Torque
 Rating
lb-ft
Overall
Ratio
Rev.
L
Rev.
 H Ratio and Percent Step
FWD. REV. 1 % 2 % 3 % 4 % 5 % 6 % 7 % 8 % 9 % 10 % 11 % 12
12-Speed
Direct Drive